expect their first child-bearing experience to be frightening, extremely difficult and painful which can affect their health-
related quality of life (HRQoL). The study investigated the influence of sleep quality and age on health- related quality 
of life among primigravida in Ibadan. The study adopted a descriptive survey research design. Seven hundred and 
sixty-eight (768) primigravida attending ante-natal care were purposively selected in nine government hospitals in 
Ibadan. These selected participants fulfilled the inclusion criteria and consented to participate in the study. The 
participants’ ages ranged from 18 to 41 with a mean age of 93.6.

[...]

Ibadan/University College Hospital Ethics Committee (UI/UCHEC). The study was conducted in 
nine purposively selected public (government owned) hospitals. The target population consisted 
of primigravida who were attending antenatal in the public (government owned) hospitals in 
Ibadan. Seven hundred and sixty-eight (768) purposively selected primigravida participated in the 
study.  These selected participants fulfilled the inclusion criteria and consented to participate in 
the study. The participants ages ranged from 18 to 41years with mean age of 93.6. 

A self-report questionnaire was used to collect relevant data for the study.